
2025-2026 Trojan Wrestling 
Head Coach: John Orsua (530) 988-6250 

Head Girls Coach: Madison Fonseca Assistant Coach: Alex Cato 

Assistant Coaches: Matt Schumann, Lorenzo Landeros, Brayden Schumann 

Day ‘Date Opponent -Home/Away _Level Time 

Wed Dec 10 West Valley Dual West Valley All 6:00 PM 

Wed. Dec. 17 Willows Dual Orland All 6:00 PM 

Dec. 31 BYE 

Wed. Jan. 7 Corning Dual (WSL) Corning All 6:00 PM 

Wed. Jan. 14 Live Oak Dual (WSL) Live Oak All 6:00 PM 

Wed. Jan. 21 Oroville Dual (WSL) Orland All 6:00 PM 

Wed Jan 28 Gridley Dual (WSL) Gridley All 6:00 PM 

Wed Feb. 4 LP Dual Orland All 6:00 PM 

Sat. Feb. 7 WSL Championships Gridley All ** TBD 

Sat. Feb. 14 NSCIF Division II Lassen Varsity/Girls 10:00 AM 

Fri./Sat. Feb. 20/21 North Section CIF Finals Las Plumas Varsity/Girls 9:00 AM 

T/F/Sat. Feb 26-28 CIF State Championships Bakersfield Varsity/Girls 9:00 AM 

__Principal: Alex Mercado 


